
Tax Year Assessed Value Rate Property Tax Levy Levy Increase % of Inc

2001 12,207,783,715              1.7749        21,668,482              

2002 13,037,972,080              1.7233        22,468,985               800,503              3.69%

2003 14,146,526,273              1.6481        23,315,555               846,570              3.77%

2004 15,351,292,485              1.5910        24,423,906               1,108,351           4.75%

2005 17,304,943,898              1.4783        25,581,095               1,157,189           4.74%

2006 19,930,800,551              1.3477        26,860,070               1,278,975           5.00%

2007 23,474,474,955              1.2122        28,455,739               1,595,669           5.94%

2008 28,809,395,274              1.0467        30,154,375               1,698,636           5.97%

2009 30,117,613,424              1.0431        31,415,653               1,261,278           4.18%

2010 29,248,858,362              1.1020        32,232,077               816,424              2.60%

2011 27,144,068,081              1.2164        33,017,023               784,946              2.44%

2012 25,688,577,402              1.3193        33,889,737               872,714              2.64%

2013 23,803,208,509              1.4472        34,447,017               557,280              1.64%

2014 25,260,667,503              1.3921        35,165,586               718,569              2.09%

2015 26,847,393,749              1.3395        35,961,428               795,842              2.26%

2016 27,898,056,620              1.3236        36,927,009               965,581              2.69%

2017 30,034,610,293              1.2639        37,961,222               1,034,213           2.80%

2018 32,216,830,448              1.2524        40,347,340               2,386,118           6.29%

2019 35,031,856,677              1.2165        42,614,865               2,267,525           5.62%

2020 38,006,995,556              1.1621        44,169,457               1,554,592           3.65%

2021 40,680,976,577              1.1156        45,381,772               1,212,315           2.74%

2022 47,274,990,898              0.9800        46,331,142               949,370              2.09%

2023 59,889,577,889              0.7888        47,243,264               912,122              1.97%

2024 60,166,497,306              0.7996       48,109,636              866,372              1.83%

Notes

1) Taxes are certified in the year prior to the year when the tax is collected.

2) The one percent limit on property tax increases imposed by a board

or council took effect in 2002.

3) New construction values account for the high percent of increase

in taxes collected in 2002 through 2009.

4) The road levy shift began in 2017
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